



August 12, 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza,
C-1, Block G Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra (E)
Mumbai - 400 051

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai - 400 001

Through: NEAPS

Through: BSE Listing Centre

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Subject: Newspaper advertisement pertaining to the financial results of the Company
NSE Scrip Code: ELGIEQUIP / BSE Scrip Code: 522074**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find attached copies of the newspaper advertisement pertaining to the financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2023. The advertisements were published in The Hindu Business Line (English - All India Edition) and The Hindu Tamil (Tamil - Tamilnadu Edition) newspapers on August 12, 2023.

The advertisement copies are also being made available on the Company's website i.e., www.elgi.com.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For Elgi Equipments Limited

S Prakash
Company Secretary
Encl.a/a

ELGI EQUIPMENTS LIMITED

Registered Office : Elgi Industrial Complex III, Trichy Road, Singanallur, Coimbatore - 641005, Tamilnadu, India
T +91 422 2589 555, **E** investor@elgi.com, **W** www.elgi.com, **TOLL-FREE NO:** 1800-425-3544 | 1800-203-3544
CIN: L29120TZ1960PLC000351

0.10 (3.74)
0.10 (3.74)

11 (Listing and Other Disclosure
bshilpa.com and under corporate

23
behalf of the Board of Directors
sdf/-
Omprakash Inani
Chairman

Note
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter Ended unaudited financial results as on June 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarter Ended unaudited financial results as on June 30, 2023 are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange (www.nseindia.com) and, on the company website (www.loyaltextiles.com).
2. Previous period figures have been reclassified / regrouped wherever necessary.

For **LOYAL TEXTILE MILLS LIMITED**
Valli M Ramaswami
Chairperson and Wholetime Director

Place : Chennai
Date : 11th August, 2023

FINANCIAL RESULTS

Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023



(₹. in Million)

Sl. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		June 30, 2023	March 31, 2023	June 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Income				
	Income from operations	7,238.75	8,357.38	6,937.95	30,406.98
	Other income	175.10	228.78	117.51	672.15
	Total income	7,413.85	8,586.16	7,055.46	31,079.13
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	857.02	1,252.24	704.92	4,049.83
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	857.02	2,306.11	704.92	5,103.70
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	604.80	1,701.04	486.85	3,708.09
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	624.52	1,658.31	513.92	3,729.07
6	Paid - up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹.1/-each)	316.91	316.91	316.91	316.91
7	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹.1/- each)				
	Basic:	1.91	5.38	1.54	11.72
	Diluted:	1.91	5.37	1.54	11.71

Notes:
1) The above results were considered by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 11, 2023.
2) The Shareholders of the company have approved the dividend of ₹ 2/- per share (200%) for the year ended March 31, 2023 in the Annual General Meeting held on August 04, 2023.
3) Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results:

(₹. in Million)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		June 30, 2023	March 31, 2023	June 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Income				
	Income from operations	3,991.78	4,560.67	4,141.50	17,566.35
	Other income	178.51	207.88	152.13	833.64
	Total income	4,170.29	4,768.55	4,293.63	18,399.99
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	893.29	1059.41	592.81	3,539.77
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	670.60	806.27	445.53	2,724.78
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	688.92	786.80	425.03	2,722.29

4) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full-format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 are available on Company's website at www.elgi.com and can also be accessed on the website of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

Place: Charlotte, North Carolina, USA
Date: August 12, 2023

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Jairam Varadaraj
Managing Director

ELGI EQUIPMENTS LIMITED
(CIN: L29120TZ1960PLC000351)

Registered Office: ELGI Industrial Complex, Trichy Road, Singanallur
Coimbatore - 641 005 | Tel: +91 - 422 - 2589555 | Fax: +91 - 422 - 2573697
email: investor@elgi.com | Web: www.elgi.com

நீதி. நாடாபாக வழக்கு பதிந்து கைது செய்ததுடன், 4 கிலோ பயும் போலீஸார் பறிமுதல்

செலுத்தும் தேதிவரை செலுத்தப்பட வேண்டிய பிற கடன்களைக் கட்டி கொடுக்காதது குறித்து கட்டணங்களுடன் சேர்த்து அந்தந்த கடன் கணக்கில் செலுத்த வேண்டும், அவ்வாறு தவறாமல் செலுத்த வேண்டிய பின்புலம், அமலாக்கத்தின் படி நடவடிக்கை எடுக்கப்படும். நிதி சட்டத்தின்கீழ் பேங்க் லிமிடெட், மேற்குறிப்பிட்டுள்ள வ.எண்.4 குறிப்பிட்டுள்ள சொத்துக்களை பாதுகாப்பு வட்டி அமலாக்கத்தின் படி நடவடிக்கை எடுக்கப்படும். நிதி சட்டத்தின்கீழ் கடன்தாரர்கள்/இணை-கடன்தாரர்கள்/ஹாமின் தாரர்கள் மற்றும் அடமானதாரர்களுக்கு எதிராக ஜனா ஸ்மால் ஃபைனான்ஸ் பேங்க் லிமிடெட் உரிமைகள் மற்றும் தீர்வுகளுக்கு பாற்பட சமின்றி இந்த அறிவிப்பு வெளியிடப்பட்டுள்ளது என்பதை தயவு செய்து கவனத்தில் கொள்ளவும். மேற்படி சட்டத்தின் பிரிவு 13(13)-ன்படி பாதுகாப்பை அபரஹிதத்தவோ அல்லது கையாளவோ அல்லது கடன் வழங்கியவரின் முன் அனுமதியின்றி அடமான செத்தினை குத்தகை அல்லது வேறு வழியின் மூலம் பரிமாற்றம் செய்யவோ தடை விதிக்கப்பட்டுள்ளது.

நாள் : 12.08.2023 இடம் : திருப்பூர் & கோயம்புத்தூர் Sd/- அங்கீகரிக்கப்பட்ட அதிகாரி, ஜனா ஸ்மால் ஃபைனான்ஸ் பேங்க் லிமிடெட்

FINANCIAL RESULTS

Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023



(₹. in Million)

Sl. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		June 30, 2023	March 31, 2023	June 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Income				
	Income from operations	7,238.75	8,357.38	6,937.95	30,406.98
	Other income	175.10	228.78	117.51	672.15
	Total income	7,413.85	8,586.16	7,055.46	31,079.13
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	857.02	1,252.24	704.92	4,049.83
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	857.02	2,306.11	704.92	5,103.70
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	604.80	1,701.04	486.85	3,708.09
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	624.52	1,658.31	513.92	3,729.07
6	Paid - up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹.1/-each)	316.91	316.91	316.91	316.91
7	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹.1/- each)				
	Basic:	1.91	5.38	1.54	11.72
	Diluted:	1.91	5.37	1.54	11.71

Notes:

- The above results were considered by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 11, 2023.
- The Shareholders of the company have approved the dividend of ₹ 2 /- per share (200%) for the year ended March 31, 2023 in the Annual General Meeting held on August 04, 2023.
- Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results:

(₹. in Million)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		June 30, 2023	March 31, 2023	June 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Income				
	Income from operations	3,991.78	4,560.67	4,141.50	17,566.35
	Other income	178.51	207.88	152.13	833.64
	Total income	4,170.29	4,768.55	4,293.63	18,399.99
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	893.29	1,059.41	592.81	3,539.77
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	670.60	806.27	445.53	2,724.78
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	688.92	786.80	425.03	2,722.29

4) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 are available on Company's website at www.elgi.com and can also be accessed on the website of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

Place: Charlotte, North Carolina, USA
Date : August 12, 2023

Jairam Varadaraj
Managing Director

ELGI EQUIPMENTS LIMITED
(CIN: L29120TZ1960PLC000351)

Registered Office: ELGI Industrial Complex, Trichy Road, Singanallur
Coimbatore - 641 005 | Tel: +91 - 422 - 2589555 | Fax: +91 - 422 - 2573697
email: investor@elgi.com | Web: www.elgi.com

வேலூர், கோவை, சேலம், தருமபுரி, திருச்சி, தஞ்சாவூர், மதுரை, ராமநாதபுரம், நெல்லை, கன்னியாகுமரி

Survey Nos. 391/1 Part & 391/2, Kamaraj Road, Uppilipalayam Village, Coimbatore-641015 on behalf of KSL MEDIA LIMITED., Chennai-600002. Editor: K. Asokan (Editor responsible for selection of news under the PRB Act).